506495145 02/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6541921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER ALAN JOHNSON	04/03/2018
CHRISTOPHER SIMON JACKSON	04/03/2018
ROBERT ALLEN HUFFMAN	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARADIGM, INC.
Street Address:	2600 PERFORMANCE COURT
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16872870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com, cnaylor@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JBB-6819-0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. BRADY
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua B. Brady/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=6819-0047_Dec_from_parent#page1.tif source=6819-0047_Dec_from_parent#page2.tif source=6819-0047_Dec_from_parent#page3.tif

PATENT 506495145 REEL: 055196 FRAME: 0271

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

<u> </u>	
TITLE OF INVENTION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND VALIDATING CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC CREDENTIALS
As the below named invento	r, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed t	o: ☑ The attached application, which claims priority to US Provisional No. 62/480,649, filed April 3, 2017; or ☐ United States patent application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, PARADIGM, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business in Virginia Beach, Virginia, and a mailing address at 2600 Performance Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant. International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
and any and all foreign coun the assignee of my entire righ its successors and assigns, t	d request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions tries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as it, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ave been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.	
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Apventor: Peter Alan Johnson	
Address: 1213 Wichduck Ba	Date: 48/2018
•••	

PATENT REEL: 055196 FRAME: 0272

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

TITLE OF INVENTION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND VALIDATING CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC CREDENTIALS
As the below named invento	r, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed t	o: ☑ The attached application, which claims priority to US Provisional No. 62/480,649, filed April 3, 2017; or ☐ United States patent application number filed on
The above-identified applica	tion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, PARADIGM, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business in Virginia Beach, Virginia, and a mailing address at 2600 Performance Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant. International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
and any and all foreign coun the assignee of my entire righ its successors and assigns, t	Id request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions tries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as at, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, of the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ave been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
any further identification, ir necessary or desirable in orde	m of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be set to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office patent office for the purposes of recording this document.
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 somment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor: Christopher Simon Jackson	
Address: 111A 82 nd Street, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455	
Signature:	Date: 4-3-18"

PATENT REEL: 055196 FRAME: 0273

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	
TITLE OF INVENTION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND VALIDATING CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC CREDENTIALS
As the below named invento	r, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to	o: ☑ The attached application, which claims priority to US Provisional No. 62/480,649, filed April 3, 2017; or ☐ United States patent application number filed on
The above-identified applica	tion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Virginia Beach, Virginia, a is desirous of acquiring the e	DIGM, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business in and a mailing address at 2600 Performance Court, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, I do hereby representatives, the full and of patents, utility models, indu- including all rights of priorit all rights to register said inve- in all foreign countries (incl- other relevant International and interest in and to any and	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain strial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world y, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and ention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and uding the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, ereof.
and any and all foreign coun the assignee of my entire righ its successors and assigns, to	d request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions tries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as t, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and two been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
any further identification, in necessary or desirable in orde	n of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment cluding but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office latent office for the purposes of recording this document.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 somment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor: Ro	bert Allen Huffman
Address: 2925 Cessna Drive,	Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452
Signature:	Date: 04-03-2018

RECORDED: 02/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 055196 FRAME: 0274